Drain: e« aavoic goom Drain #:_/¥/
Improvement/Arm: y1dséer 27 pks LKook -SEcvow 6

Operator:___ /oW .. Date:_s>¥oy
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: ZZZ{

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % T
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains Nig
e

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch -
®  Stamp Plans 5
4
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 9@ 74
®  Enter Improvements into Posse - QHTL
7
®  Enter Drain Age into Posse . &
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse ‘ 3/’2.?
® Check Database entries for errors %3 ?’J’
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
~ Drain Length Log '

B ~SEAN &

i
P

Drain-improvement: /4,

Lenggh Length Length
Drain Type: Size: ‘Wfr“!‘r_ (DB Query) | Reconcile

S5 ¢ | 577" | 577
cp 2" &70’ 670

[5* Yo' Y6
/8" /%' /5E
21" /£3' /53

AUASAN S LN LN N

24" | 22 212
7" 276 276’
X" 39y’ 29y’
| O/ o /AN (¢

Sum: Vi 73 ZVZJ” ﬁd

Final Report:

Comments:
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® CRben
A
J{enton C CI/Vaw’, Su'weyo’a Suite 146 _
@ne ﬂl.rami[ton Caunty Squate

776-8495 . :
Toblesville, Indiana ybobo=2a3s’ uly 15, 1994

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Pebblebrook Drain-The Villages at Pebblebrook-Section 6 Arm

Attached 1s a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, guantity summary and assessment roll for the
Vvillages at Pebblebrook;éection 6 Arm, Pebblebrook Drain. I have
reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in

proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.

The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 5177 ft 24" RCP 215 ft
12" RCP 671 ft 27" RCP 275 ft
15" RCP 469 ft 29" RCP 385 ft
18" RCP 179 ft Open Ditch 1864 ft

21" RCP 190 ft

The total length of the drain will be 9425 feet.

The subsurface drains {(SSD) to be part of the regulated drain
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are those located under the curks. ©Only the main SSD lines which
are located within the Right-of Way are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be

considered part of the regulated drain.

The open ditch listed above is the existing open ditch at the
rear of lots 87 to 96, including that portion between Lot 87 and

STRUCTURE 819.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. T also believe that no damages will result to
iandowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $2d.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $20.00 minimum. With this assessment the total

annual assessment for the drain/this section will be § YR0O =

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69,

Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Villages at Pebblebrook, Section € as recorded in the office of

the Hamilton County Recorder.
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I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain

for August 1994.

/,/.;// e

pton C. ggrd
Hamllton County Surveyor

KCW/no /
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AANK ONE, INDIANAPOLIS, NA
nternstional Services Department
*71 Monument Circle, Suits 1821
Er{dianapolis, IN 46277-0118

Swift: BOINUS 44
Telex Numbar: 27324
Answer Back: BANK ONE IND

AAENUMENT TO TRREVUUABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

July 12, 13994

OUR LETTER QF
CREDBIT NUMBER:

DATED:

AMENDMENT NUMBER:

BENEFICIARY:

APPLICANT:

FILED

SRR LTS
ST04738 DFFICE OF HARILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

January 5, 1994
i
Hamiiton County Board of Commissioners

One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, IN 46060

Eldon D. Palmer i
7965 Westfield Blvd.

Indianapolis, IN 46240

We amend this credit as follows:

1. Extend the expiration date to July 15, 1995,

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This letter is to be attached to and become an integral part of
the original ¢redit instrument.
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P’A}’VK ¥/, - . Swift: BOINUS 44

BANK ONE, INDIANAPOLIS, NA Telex Mumber: 27524
2] L .
International Services Department . Answer Back: BANK ONE IND
11 Monument Circle, Suite 1821
‘pdianapolis, IN 46277-0118

IRREVOCABLE STANUBY LETTER OF CHEDIT

January 5, 1994
Irrevocable Credit No. 8T04738

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, IN 46060

Gentlemen:

We hereby authorlze you to value on us for the account of
Eldon D. Palmer :

7965 Westfield Blvd.

Indianapolis, IN 46240

For a8 sum or sums in U.S. Dollars not exceedlng a total of.
One Hundred Eleven Thousand and 00/100
(U.Ss 111, 000 00)

4

Avajlable by drafts at sight drawn on Bank One, Indianapolis, NA,
Indianapolis, Indiana.

PURPOSE: The Village at Pebblebrook L.P. starm sewers.

Drafts must be presented to the drawee not later than July 15, 1994
at our counters.

All drafts must be marked, "Drawn under Bank One, Indianapolis, NA,
Indianapolis, IN Credit No. ST04738.Y"

We hereby agree with you that drafts drawn under and in compliance

with the terms of this credit shall be duly honored on due presentation

to the drawee, together with the original of this Standby Letter of
Credit.

This credit is subject to Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary
Credlts (1994 Revision) ICC Publication No. 500.

Bank One, Indianapolis, NA

Kot (0. Do

Authorized Signature
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which . ,
land aiteration was accomplished West of Little Chicago Road and

South of S.R. 38

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by: ___ Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Inc.

on_ September 20, 1993 .

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and helief such land
alteration has been performed and completed in conformity with the improved
plan, except None

Signature @g%ﬁ% _Date: _ January 23, 1995

Typed Name: David J. Stoeppelwerth Phone: (317 849-5935

Business Address__ 9940 Allisonville Rd., P.0. Box 509007 _
Indianapolis,In, 46250

Surv. x Engr. x___ Arch.___ Indiana Registration No. P.E. 19358, R.L.S.
80474

“||!llll'a,

A 1y,
s‘ 5§E. .F'F:P ' .
- \STEQ@. <(1\p -

No.19358
STATE OF

Ii”

f 4

n "%

4
"V

enattrey,

3

10265COM/ IWP/FORM
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Suite 146
Fhone (317) 77628495 e Hamilion County Squa&e
Fax (3‘7) 776w9628 moélesw'”e. ﬂnc[iana gbobo=azgo

November 6, 1996
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board '

Re: Pebble Brook Drain -
Villages of Pebble Brook Sec. 6 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Villages of Pebble Brook Sec. 6. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been
made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated July 15, 1994 . The changes are as follows:

Str. 816-815 12 RCP lengthened from 25 feet to 327 feet.
Str. 812-811 15” RCP shortened from 138 feet to 133’ feet,
Str. 811-815 27” RCP shortened from 125 feet to 123’ feet.
Str. 815-814 30” RCP lengthened from 35° feet to 39 feet.
Str. 814-817 30” RCP lengthened from 180 feet to 188 feet.
Str. 817-818 30” RCP shortened from 150 feet to 149° feet.
Str. 818-819 30” RCP shortened from 20’ feet to 18’ feet.
Str. 802a-802 12” RCP shortened from 120° feet to 119’ feet.
Str. 802-805 12” RCP shortened from 82’ feet to 817 feet.
Str. 806-805 12” RCP shortened from 138’ feet to 132° feet.
Str. 810-809 12” RCP shortened from 33’ feet to 31° feet.
Str. 809-808 127 RCP lengthened from 24’ feet to 28’ feet.
Str. 808-807 15” RCP shortened from 85’ feet to 83’ feet.
Str. 803-805 217 RCP shortened from 190’ feet to 183’ feet.
Str. 805-807 24” RCP shortened from 215 feet to 212’ feet.
Str. 807-811 27" RCP lengthened from 150° feet to 153’ feet,
Ex. Str.-800 12” RCP shortened from 25’ feet to 23’ feet.
Str. 804-803 18” RCP lengthened from 24’ feet to 28’ feet.
Str. 820-821 12” RCP lengthened from 24’ feet to 30’ feet.
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Str. 821-822 12” RCP shortened from 200’ feet to 194° feet.
Str. 822-823 15” RCP lengthened from 24° feet to 28’ feet.
Str. 823-825 18” RCP lengthened from 155 feet to 158 feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 9428 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 22, 1994,

The bond o letter of credit from Bank One, number ST04738, dated January 5, 1994, in
the amount of $111,000.00, was released on January 8, 1996.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kerton C. Ward,
amilton County Surveyor

KCW\sIim
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DRREUNEI [ " 18]

SITE IS HEAVILY WOODED

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING WOODS LINE
m%%EDG UNDERDRAIN

o e e & s
PROPOSED STORM SEWER

=i PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
| 845.5 | RECOMMENDED FINISH GRADE

NO PAD TO BE BUILT

W.0. WALKOUT LOT

- CONSTRUCTION LiMITS FOR
CONTRACTOR

ISDURSE g5 Ly 10r ngp. 0 8.

t——— -

e - P 7 5 P

.

SEE SHEET NO. 3

SCALE: I"=50

CONTRACTOR SHALL BUILD SWALE ALONG
REAR OF LOTS 60, 6/, & 62 AND BETWEEN -

JAN L

LOTS 6! 862,
STORM SEWER TABLE
STR. NO. TYPE TC\RIN INVERTS
800 Nanhole 837.50 | 835.04(K) 833.54 (W)
802 Manhole 837.40 833.00(W) (B)
s02a Yard Inlet 839.90 | 836.00
803 Dbl.Curb Inlet (TL)(TR) | 834.85 | 831.07(8)(E)
804 Dbl.Curb Jnlet (TL)(TR) |834.85 [831.14(W)(%)
805 Manhole 838.00 | 830.50(MW) (N) (8M) (NE)
806 Yard Inlet 834.50 | 831.a8 | ;éﬁ
807 Manhole C~] 839.00 | 829.42(N) 31.56 (NW)
808 Curb Inlet (TL) X | 836.34 | 831.82(88) (W)
809 Curb Inlet (TR) N\ | 836.34 831.(&%(9&0
N | ' | 810 Yard Inlet QY 834.50 | 832.00
o 811 Yard Inlet 831.00 \$26.69 (N) (S) ()W)
/ | 812 |vard Inlet (R-4341-A) | 832.468¢1929.46 S
fsie  |obl.cupbdniet () (TL) |83s(sy |sa2s.40
Cjeis |obl,&G¥b Inlet(m)(TL) [@n$2s | 825.51
WL %\[E"Inlut (TR) ;29.23 826.50
1817 [Mehhole (& |830.30 | 825.05(w) (N)
818 ., &Molo C;(/ 828.50 | 824.74(NE) (SE)
‘Metal End Section - 824.70
"""" Curb Inlet (TL) | 841.75 | 838.20
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Gy ‘ A 1 821 Curb Inlet (TR) 841.75 | 837.96(N) (5)
TN L S 822 Curb Inlet (TL) 835.49 | 831.94 (W) (N)
823 Curb Inlet (TR) 835.4% | 831.70(W) (E)
825 Metal End Section - 831.00

o

, , BARTHWORK:
3, >’ 4 TED
' W5, pxeavanion
DAVID J. STOEPPELWERTH DATE , _ A ’
eatree S A. Excavaled malerisl that is suitable may be used for fills. Al unsuinble material und all surplus
SN CEPP R, Registered Land Surveyor excavaled malerial ot required shail be removed from the site.
SR No. S0474
Qe L'qé‘}‘)'-.,%% : B. Provide and place sny additionsl il meterial from offsite as muy be necessary 10 produce the
S {H :,},f‘ grades required on plans. Fill oblained from offsite shall be of quality as spacified for fills herein
£5 Ja 17z and the source spproved by the Developer. It will bo the responsibility of the Contracior for say
£70 cnagn O3 coats for fill needed.
= . (R 2 ) : -
% % CTATEOF 0¥ . R
EASRG SAMIA MAMGLE G, /0 ﬁ“?-‘f;‘@”’bé} . REMUVAL OF TREGS
Y 82928 o RSN ol RN
‘fle/;\:'[) St KN ,"\\\”‘\\ : . A. All troes wnd stumps from area 1o be occupied by & road surlace aroa.
< “gewe
e . o A. The Contractor shall, ut the direction of the Developer, endeavor 1o save snd protect trees of value
“:;cg‘*’ and worth which do not impair consiruction of improvemenis as designed.
N ) In the event cut or 1ill exceeds 0.5 ool over the root ared, the Developer shabl be consuhod with
< reapect of prolective measure (0 be nken, if sny, i prossrve such teses.
' . C. Al trees within the public righi-of-way shall be removed. Also, say trees fownd 10 kinder sight
‘ \\\‘\1 , , ‘ . distunce by the Hamidon County Highway Depsriment shall be removed s the developer's
N exponas.
N 4 . ‘. REMOVAL OF TOPSQIL
N A. Removal of wpsoil to 4 depth of 6 inches (or more if required by Enginser) from all area fo be
™ excavabed or filled, Topsoil should be storod mt a location where i will not interiare with
e , construction operstions. The lopeoil shall he free of delwis and slones.
LAy pANLIARS Mata s 5. VUGS
\\ ‘/" T.Cmizz.ﬂﬁ ‘
) ‘U . A. Rudes wnd regulation govering the rexpective ulility shall be obssived in execuing wll woik umber
this section.

B. It shall be the responsibility of the Condracior 1o determine the location of exisiing underground

widdities 2 working days prior (o convmencing work. For ulility locations 10 be muked call Toll
: Froe {-800-382-5544 within hudiane or 1-800-428-5200 outside lndisna.
gt ot e T .
N ( JAN 1 3 1995 A. Do all cutting, filling, compucting of fills sad rough grading required 1o bring entire project srea
' 3 10 subgrade as shown on the drawing.
S UFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR ’
\ s R - ~ B The tolerunce for paved areas shall not exceed 0.10 feet above estublished subgrade. All other
3 : «.m:: ﬂr-é;:“ == areas shall not exceed 0. 10 feet p&us or minus the sitablished grade. Provide roundings st top und
S botom of banks snd otber breaks in grade.

C. The Engineer shall be notified when the Contrgetor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so
that fickd measurciments and spol slevations can be verified by the Enginecer. The Contracior shall
not remove his equipownt from the site until the Engineer hus verified that the job mwets the sbove
tolerance.

- et . FORM\EARTHWRK
. ot - TEIT— -
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